

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE
Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: March 25, 2020, @ 10:00am **Bidders:**

1			2			3			4		
J.C. CONTRACTING, INC			FAI-GON Electrical Inc.			HBC Company Inc.			Z BROTHERS Concrete		
681 Mill Street Rahway, NJ 07065 (732) 827-5500 (732) 827-5312			140 Eleventh Street Piscataway, NJ 08854 (732) 968-9400			131 Washington Street Lodi, NJ 07644 (973) 777-4472 (973) 777-4822 Fax			304 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, NJ 08872 (732) 257-8087 (732) 613-5291 Fax		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	No Item										
3	Breakaway Barricade	Unit	6	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
4	Drum	Unit	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
5	Traffic Cone	Unit	15	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
7	Flashing Arrow Board, 4' x 8'	Unit	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Traffic Control Truck w/ Mounted Crash Cushion	Unit	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
9	Traffic Directors, Municipal Police Allowance	ALL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	No Item										
11	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 141,025.05	\$ 141,025.05
12	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
13	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
14	Pavement Repair Strip	SY	55	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00
15	No Item										
16	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Curb Piece	Unit	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	SY	110	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" thick	SY	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
20	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
21	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	255	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,320.00
22	No Item										
23	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Thermoplastic 4"	LF	110	\$ 1.25	\$ 137.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 148.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Thermoplastic 8"	LF	310	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 821.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Thermoplastic 12"	LF	300	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Thermoplastic 24"	LF	80	\$ 7.60	\$ 608.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
27	Removal of Traffic Stripes	LF	350	\$ 1.10	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 490.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00
28	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	110	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00
29	Mass Arm Street Name Signs, Double-sided	SF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
30	No Item										
31	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00
32	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	880	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,000.00
33	4" Rigid Metallic Conduit	LF	55	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: March 25, 2020, @ 10:00am **Bidders:**

Contract # 2020-013										J.C. CONTRACTING, INC				FAI-GON Electrical Inc.				HBC Company Inc.				Z BROTHERS Concrete			
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION at Inman Avenue and Cleveland Avenue / Cavour Street										681 Mill Street Rahway, NJ 07065 (732) 827-5500				140 Eleventh Street Piscataway, NJ 08854 (732) 968-9400				131 Washington Street Lodi, NJ 07644 (973) 777-4472 (973) 777-4822 Fax				304 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, NJ 08872 (732) 257-8087 (732) 613-5291 Fax			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount										
34	18" x 36" Junction Box	Unit	9	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00														
35	Foundation Type SFT	Unit	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 9,975.00														
36	Foundation Type SPF	Unit	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00														
37	Foundation Type SFK	Unit	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00														
38	Foundation Type P-MC (MOD)	Unit	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00														
39	Meter Cabinet, Type T	Unit	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00														
40	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	LF	1,105	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,320.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,657.50														
41	Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	LF	185	\$ 1.80	\$ 333.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 314.50														
42	No Item																								
43	No Item																								
44	Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum	Unit	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00														
45	Pedestrian Signal Standard	Unit	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00														
46	Traffic Signal Mast Arm,Aluminum	Unit	6	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 16,650.00														
47	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	LF	770	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,232.00														
48	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	LF	1,945	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,084.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,570.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,224.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,792.75														
49	Traffic Signal Cable, 7 Conductor	LF	2,260	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,989.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,859.00														
50	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	LF	1,445	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,901.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,190.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,502.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,757.00														
51	Traffic Signal Head	Unit	17	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 25,075.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 19,975.00														
52	Pedestrian Signal Head	Unit	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 5,190.00														
53	Push Button	Unit	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00														
54	Image Detector	Unit	4	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00														
55	Controller Turn-On	Unit	1	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00														
56	No Item	Unit																							
57	Controller, 8 Phase, With 18" Cabinet Skirt, With Generator Auxiliary Cabinet and UPS	Unit	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00														
58	Emergency Signal Preemption System	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00														
59	Foundation, Type PBI	Unit	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00														
60	No Item																								
61	Topsoiling, 4" thick	SY	95	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00														
62	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-4	SY	95	\$ 0.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00														
63	Straw Mulching	SY	95	\$ 0.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00														
64	Allowance for Work Not Specified	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00														
65	No Item																								
TOTAL BID PRICE, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 65:					\$ 372,957.50		\$ 391,472.77		\$ 431,583.50		\$ 519,783.00														
IRREGULARITIES:					NONE		NONE		NONE		Submitted														
											wrong addition														